
Itinerary ideas for the

Stay & Play
in Stellenbosch

Art on Wine Farms

Cavalli Estate, T: 021 855 3218, W: www.cavalliestate.com
Delaire Graff Estate, T: 021 885 8160, W: www.delaire.co.za
Glass Museum at Glenelly	
T: 021 809 6440,  W: www.glenellyestate.com	
Hazendal Wine Estate, T: 021 903 5034, W: www.hazendal.co.za
Hidden Valley Wines, T:  021 880 2646, W: www.hiddenvalleywines.co.za	
Muratie Wine Estate, T: 021 865 2330, W: www.muratie.co.za

Architecture & Design

What is a Boscher?

noun
1. A Stellenbosch connoisseur/addict/fan/buff. 

“I love art. I’m a Arty-boscher.”
“Ons gaan Bosch toe” – We are going to Stellenbosch.
“Ons gaan bosch” - We give it our all in Stellenbosch.

Art tours
The Dylan Lewis Sculpture Garden 
Garden Tour, T: 021 880 0054, W: www.dylanlewis.com	

Art on Foot 	
Stellenbosch on Foot, T: 084 479 7262, W: www.stellenboschonfoot.co.za	

Winelands Art Sips and Sights, 

T: 083 227 7501, W: www.sipsandsights.co.za

Bronze Casting/Sculptures	

Stellenbosch Art Foundry, T: 064 838 0479, 

W: www.stellenboschartfoundry.co.za

Rupert Museum	

Guided Tours, T: 021 888 3344, 

W: www.rupertmuseum.org

US Museum	
Guided Tours, T: 021 808 3695, 

W: www.sun.ac.za/museum
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Cavalli Estate, T: 021 855 3218, W: www.cavalliestate.com
Dornier Wines, T: 021 880 0557, W: www.dornier.co.za
Hazendal Wine Estate, T: 021 903 5034, W: www.hazendal.co.za	
Quoin Rock Wine Estate, T: 021 888 4740, W: www.quoinrock.co.za

Rupert Museum Foyer by Wilhelm van Zyl
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Local Art Galleries
Art On 5, T: 021 887 7234, W: www.stellenbosch-unlimited.co.za/arton5
Art on Church Gallery, T: 021 883 3790, 38 Church Street
D-Street Art Room | Kunskamer, T: 072 219 4920, 112 Dorp Street
Dorp Straat Gallery, T: 021 887 2256, 10 Church Street
Dylan Lewis Studio, T: 021 880 0054, W: www.dylanlewis.com	
Dyman Gallery, T: 021 883 9800, W: www.dymangallery.co.za
Gavin Collins Gallery, T: 021 883 3018, W: www.gavincollins.co.za
GUS Gallery, T: 021 808 3489, W: www.gus-gallery.co.za
IS Art Gallery, T: 021 883 9717, W:  www.is-art-gallery.com
Marzé Botha Art Gallery, T: 082 847 1022, W: www.mbgallery.co.za
National Art Project Stellenbosh Gallery, T: 081 477 6387, 
W: www.nationalartproject.com
Rembrandt Van Rijn Art Gallery, 31 Dorp Street
SMAC Gallery, T: 021 887 3607, W: www.smacgallery.com
Stephen Rautenbach, T: 083 650 2608, W: www.stephenrautenbach.com
The Red Teapot Gallery, T: 021 883 9582, W: www.portchie.com	

Places to Stay
Accommodation with breathtaking art displays
Bartinney Wine Estate,  T: 021 885 1013, W: www.bartinney.co.za	 
Delaire Graff Estate, T: 021 885 8160, W: www.delaire.co.za
Hidden Valley Wines, T: 021 880 2646, W: www.hiddenvalleywines.co.za
Lanzerac Wine Estate, T: 021 887 1132, W: www.lanzerac.co.za
Spier Wines, T: 021 809 1100, W: www.spier.co.za
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Incidental Free
Outdoor Art

De Nieuwe Molen
Spot the iron water wheel that dates to 1749 in Mill Street.
Daniël Hartman (Dok) Craven
Find the Dok and his beloved dog at the Coetzenburg sports complex 
of Stellenbosch University.
Huguenot Commemorative Reliéf
Three commemorative plaques celebrating French Huguenot culture 
Outside the public library in Plein Street.
Nelson Mandela Square
Spot the sculpture of Nelson Mandela by renowned landscape artist 
Strijdom van der Merwe, At town hall in Plein Street.
‘Old Mac’ – Digging for happiness 
A 2.1-Meter bronze statue of a gold mine prospector, pausing over his 
shovel at 156 Dorp Street.
Seemingly Peaceful
Oupa Carlos sitting under the oaktrees on the corner of Dorp and Die 
Laan.
STAND Art Exhibition
Public art exhibition of functioning bicycle stands designed as an out-
door sculpture by some of South Africa’s finest creative minds. Various 
locations throughout the town centre. 
Stellenbosch Library Cat
Keep an eye out for this sneaky cat sculpture, sitting outside 
Stellenbosch Library in Plein Street.


